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Gurston Down Test Day - Morning Runs
- COMBINED RESULTS

14 - Richard MORTON
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 3.14 73.5mph 20.36 24.06 11.62 12.03 75.8mph 44.02
2 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.99 75.5mph 18.80 22.07 11.19 11.45 78.2mph 41.45
3 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 3.00 76.6mph 18.63 21.77 10.97 11.48 78.2mph 41.10
4 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.82 76.3mph 18.23 21.51 10.82 11.38 78.4mph 40.45

15 - Stephen MOORE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.88 79.6mph 19.63 23.21 11.79 11.38 80.4mph 42.80
2 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.81 78.4mph 19.40 22.82 11.54 11.01 83.4mph 41.96
3 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.78 79.3mph 19.27 22.66 11.36 11.13 79.3mph 41.77
4 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.85 71.4mph 19.45 22.82 11.27 11.08 81.3mph 41.80

16 - David NUTLAND
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 3.15 61.9mph 24.25 28.87 13.52 12.49 65.4mph 50.28
2 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 2.90 70.5mph 21.42 25.96 13.01 12.24 73.3mph 46.68
3 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 2.89 66.5mph 22.01 26.52 12.86 11.88 73.3mph 46.76
4 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 2.82 69.0mph 21.47 25.87 13.03 11.96 72.6mph 46.47

17 - Philip GARDNER
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.87 67.7mph 21.65 25.65 12.27 11.86 69.6mph 45.79
2 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.84 72.1mph 20.38 24.26 12.00 11.78 71.4mph 44.16
3 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.88 73.1mph 20.62 24.32 11.70 11.58 77.4mph 43.90
4 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.73 72.8mph 20.10 24.06 12.51 11.62 79.8mph 44.24

18 - Steve HARRIS
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve HARRIS Austin MINI 2.92 71.0mph 20.95 25.06 12.30 11.77 77.4mph 45.03
2 Steve HARRIS Austin MINI 2.97 72.8mph 20.59 24.49 12.11 12.03 75.3mph 44.74

19 - John DAVEY
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 John DAVEY MG Midget 3.15 62.6mph 23.17 26.98 12.13 14.15 56.9mph 49.46
2 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.86 60.2mph 22.92 26.58 12.01 15.80 51.0mph 50.74
3 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.79 59.8mph 22.34 25.86 11.79 16.95 53.0mph 51.09
4 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.77 61.2mph 21.94 25.49 11.91 14.54 60.6mph 48.40

20 - Gary HULL
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Gary HULL Ford Focus 3.16 66.9mph 22.20 26.43 13.76 13.51 69.4mph 49.47
2 Gary HULL Ford Focus 3.03 71.2mph 22.10 26.13 13.28 13.18 71.4mph 48.56
3 Gary HULL Ford Focus 2.96 72.6mph 21.22 25.05 13.25 13.20 71.6mph 47.68
4 Gary HULL Ford Focus 2.94 72.1mph 20.79 24.91 13.07 13.28 71.2mph 47.15

21 - Martin ELLIS
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.92 79.3mph 19.09 22.57 11.22 10.38 86.0mph 40.70
2 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.84 79.8mph 18.52 21.91 11.16 10.33 86.0mph 40.01
3 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.87 81.9mph 18.29 21.62 10.96 10.26 87.0mph 39.52
4 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.78 81.6mph 18.19 21.49 10.91 10.28 87.3mph 39.39

22 - Pete RAMSDEN
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 3.34 69.6mph 21.92 25.71 12.30 12.13 73.8mph 46.36
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Gurston Down Test Day - Morning Runs
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2 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.93 71.2mph 20.55 24.15 12.40 12.31 73.1mph 45.27
3 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.72 70.5mph 20.08 23.63 11.92 12.12 73.5mph 44.12
4 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.69 71.6mph 19.95 23.60 11.81 12.27 72.8mph 44.03

23 - Steve SIMS
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 3.11 73.3mph 21.11 24.95 11.88 11.26 79.3mph 44.26
2 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.98 72.3mph 20.67 24.43 11.67 11.17 82.8mph 43.52
3 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 3.03 75.3mph 19.87 23.66 11.47 11.11 83.4mph 42.46
4 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.89 72.6mph 20.33 24.29 11.87 11.11 82.2mph 43.31

24 - Colin SEAWARD
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 3.06 56.6mph 24.56 28.96 13.40 14.36 61.2mph 52.33
2 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 3.01 59.8mph 23.82 28.11 13.02 14.22 63.3mph 51.07
3 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 2.93 61.9mph 23.31 27.41 12.69 14.22 64.2mph 50.23
4 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 2.97 62.3mph 23.38 27.65 12.98 14.05 64.2mph 50.42

25 - Adam HARLING
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 3.21 55.7mph 24.81 28.95 13.38 12.71 62.1mph 50.92
2 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.95 70.3mph 21.81 25.42 12.33 12.15 65.4mph 46.30
3 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.96 73.5mph 21.60 25.35 12.15 11.60 77.9mph 45.35
4 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.72 72.8mph 20.93 24.79 12.03 11.41 81.6mph 44.39

26 - Emma ALI
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 3.09 69.2mph 23.22 27.53 13.90 12.44 64.8mph 49.57
2 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.83 79.3mph 20.61 24.75 12.92 11.79 73.8mph 45.33
3 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.79 75.8mph 20.77 24.91 12.81 11.53 74.5mph 45.12
4 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.74 76.0mph 19.61 23.37 12.15 11.01 78.4mph 42.77

27 - Georgina DEAN
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.84 70.1mph 21.27 25.89 13.55 11.20 78.4mph 46.03
2 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.78 78.2mph 19.90 23.93 12.72 10.94 83.4mph 43.57
3 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.76 72.6mph 20.46 24.68 12.82 11.37 82.8mph 44.66

28 - Mark HARRIS
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.89 67.3mph 20.95 25.13 12.83 11.05 79.8mph 44.84
2 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.83 71.0mph 20.05 23.83 11.64 10.79 82.8mph 42.48
3 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.72 74.8mph 19.67 23.47 11.50 10.46 85.3mph 41.64
4 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.68 76.6mph 18.65 22.29 11.24 10.52 85.0mph 40.41

29 - Steve COX
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 3.03 81.3mph 19.54 23.48 12.23 9.40 92.0mph 41.18
2 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.71 91.6mph 17.43 21.48 11.77 8.79 101.2mph 37.99
3 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.72 96.4mph 17.12 20.85 11.56 8.82 101.6mph 37.52
4 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 3.29 95.1mph 18.23 21.66 11.25 8.68 99.8mph 38.18

30 - Dan TROTMAN
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.40 80.4mph 18.36 21.97 11.68 10.16 92.0mph 40.21
2 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.36 80.7mph 18.12 21.89 11.69 10.25 90.5mph 40.07
3 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.16 83.4mph 17.66 21.16 11.20 10.14 91.6mph 39.01
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4 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.15 81.6mph 17.44 20.97 11.30 10.34 89.8mph 39.09

31 - Rob BRODIE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.67 82.5mph 18.94 22.28 10.85 10.61 69.9mph 40.41
2 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.80 85.7mph 17.34 20.43 10.66 9.99 89.8mph 38.00
3 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.76 86.0mph 16.99 20.02 10.67 9.91 89.4mph 37.58

32 - Adrian LEWIS
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.97 84.7mph 18.83 22.47 11.51 9.41 84.7mph 39.76
2 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.70 89.1mph 18.01 21.35 10.83 8.94 88.7mph 37.79
3 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.63 90.1mph 17.06 20.34 10.36 8.87 92.0mph 36.30

40 - Steve BUTTS
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.43 94.3mph 16.85 20.31 11.10 8.70 99.8mph 36.65
2 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.84 96.0mph 16.60 19.92 10.64 8.36 103.5mph 35.61
3 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.49 98.5mph 16.10 19.42 10.51 8.20 106.5mph 34.82
4 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.59 99.8mph 16.04 19.42 10.86 8.42 102.6mph 35.33

42 - Mark WALKER
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 3.02 68.6mph 22.28 26.74 13.43 12.34 62.8mph 48.05
2 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.36 89.1mph 18.33 22.24 12.00 10.11 78.2mph 40.45
3 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.43 92.4mph 17.40 20.99 11.22 9.67 90.9mph 38.30

43 - Phil PRICE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.36 99.4mph 16.26 19.62 11.06 8.73 100.7mph 36.06
2 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.48 91.6mph 16.65 19.97 11.13 9.59 96.4mph 37.38

44 - Graham BEALE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.95 89.1mph 18.71 22.37 10.89 9.72 86.7mph 39.33
2 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.64 90.9mph 17.64 20.94 10.52 9.30 89.1mph 37.47
3 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.61 85.3mph 17.86 21.09 10.42 9.37 88.0mph 37.66

45 - James WHITE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 James WHITE Austin Mini 3.15 84.4mph 19.25 23.29 11.45 9.86 90.9mph 40.57
2 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.95 83.1mph 18.03 21.53 11.01 9.83 86.3mph 38.88
3 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.89 88.0mph 17.93 21.19 10.75 9.53 93.9mph 38.22
4 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.96 89.1mph 17.78 21.39 10.89 9.34 96.4mph 38.02

49 - Noor ALI
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 3.05 73.3mph 20.67 24.46 12.40 12.38 78.4mph 45.45
2 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.95 74.8mph 19.88 23.61 12.01 12.07 79.8mph 43.97
3 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.91 77.1mph 19.63 22.97 11.33 11.95 79.0mph 42.92
4 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.79 76.6mph 19.25 22.66 11.24 11.74 80.1mph 42.24

50 - Steve JACKMAN
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 3.15 71.4mph 22.32 26.51 13.09 12.26 68.4mph 47.68
2 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 2.60 76.3mph 20.56 24.39 12.76 11.57 77.4mph 44.90
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51 - Jon HOAD
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.61 97.6mph 17.05 20.40 11.18 8.49 84.4mph 36.73
2 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.39 109.6mph 15.38 18.53 10.50 7.87 93.9mph 33.76
3 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.10 111.8mph 14.53 17.50 9.82 7.74 105.0mph 32.10
4 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.12 100.7mph 15.53 18.45 10.08 7.59 109.6mph 33.22

52 - Nicholas OLSON
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 3.43 60.7mph 25.52 30.43 13.94 16.99 49.1mph 56.46
2 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.84 87.0mph 20.90 24.87 11.47 10.22 55.6mph 42.60
3 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.72 95.1mph 17.95 21.42 10.80 8.86 96.0mph 37.62
4 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.82 92.0mph 18.05 21.64 10.66 8.78 99.8mph 37.51

60 - Ian BAXTER
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.66 83.4mph 18.75 22.49 10.78 9.09 92.0mph 38.63
2 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.47 94.7mph 17.77 21.42 10.74 9.36 103.5mph 37.88
3 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.41 99.4mph 17.45 20.82 10.61 9.34 103.5mph 37.41

61 - Jago KEEN
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 3.16 59.0mph 24.15 28.38 13.18 13.66 63.7mph 51.00
2 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 3.00 65.2mph 21.70 25.56 12.24 13.22 65.2mph 47.17
3 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 2.91 60.6mph 21.76 25.77 12.33 13.15 66.9mph 47.25
4 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 2.91 63.9mph 21.78 25.93 12.53 13.11 67.3mph 47.42

63 - Michael BROOME
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.56 73.3mph 20.98 26.41 15.90 14.79 48.2mph 51.68
2 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.71 62.8mph 21.91 25.86 11.99 10.92 77.9mph 44.83
3 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.57 78.2mph 19.24 23.03 11.40 10.15 81.6mph 40.81

66 - Tim PITFIELD
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.65 101.2mph 16.21 19.61 10.14 8.42 106.5mph 34.77
2 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.51 97.2mph 16.05 19.75 11.15 8.41 107.0mph 35.63
3 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.50 97.2mph 15.81 19.18 10.13 8.41 107.5mph 34.35
4 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.49 97.6mph 15.80 19.26 10.55 8.51 107.5mph 34.86

68 - Clive WOOSTER
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 2.74 89.4mph 18.01 21.80 11.12 9.05 98.1mph 38.19
2 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 2.63 98.1mph 16.62 20.12 10.56 8.21 112.9mph 35.40
3 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 2.47 104.0mph 15.88 19.28 10.06 8.21 112.4mph 34.16

70 - Mike RUDGE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.77 92.4mph 18.32 21.79 11.57 8.31 96.0mph 38.21
2 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.63 96.8mph 16.52 19.82 10.79 8.04 101.6mph 35.36
3 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.47 91.3mph 16.55 19.95 10.62 7.99 113.5mph 35.16

72 - Stuart BARNES
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Stuart BARNES Mark 3 3.03 62.1mph 24.13 29.01 13.91 12.37 72.1mph 50.42
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74 - Murray WAKEHAM
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF 97 2.62 101.6mph 15.64 18.89 9.87 8.69 101.6mph 34.21
2 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF 97 2.50 102.1mph 15.45 18.62 9.75 8.69 107.0mph 33.90
3 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF 97 2.48 103.5mph 15.20 18.07 9.92 8.43 103.0mph 33.57
4 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF 97 2.47 104.5mph 14.87 17.96 9.43 8.38 105.5mph 32.69

75 - James MOORE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 James MOORE Empire 2.62 104.5mph 16.60 20.53 11.07 8.17 106.0mph 35.85
2 James MOORE Empire 2.46 104.5mph 15.67 19.37 10.23 8.25 106.5mph 34.15
3 James MOORE Empire 2.35 104.5mph 15.12 18.65 9.90 8.23 107.0mph 33.26

76 - Tony BONFIELD
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.53 105.0mph 16.62 19.89 10.08 8.29 106.0mph 35.00
2 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.54 103.0mph 16.34 19.57 9.91 8.38 109.1mph 34.64
3 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.49 102.6mph 15.96 19.02 9.84 8.11 111.2mph 33.92
4 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.46 107.0mph 15.78 18.94 9.94 8.19 110.7mph 33.92

77 - Ben WHEELER
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Ben WHEELER Empire EVO2 2.61 97.6mph 16.21 19.73 10.31 8.39 107.5mph 34.91

78 - Andrew FORSYTH
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.63 105.5mph 14.98 18.00 9.51 7.94 111.8mph 32.44
2 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.51 106.5mph 14.66 17.52 9.24 7.87 111.2mph 31.79
3 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.47 107.5mph 14.45 17.25 9.07 7.83 111.2mph 31.36
4 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.44 107.5mph 14.22 16.95 8.98 7.83 111.8mph 31.04

80 - Laurence MARKS
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.72 74.3mph 20.46 24.31 11.72 10.67 86.0mph 42.87
2 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.72 79.3mph 19.20 22.63 10.87 10.42 86.7mph 40.49
3 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.68 85.7mph 18.78 22.27 11.06 10.31 87.7mph 40.15

715 - Eleanor MOORE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 3.35 56.9mph 26.35 31.65 15.27 14.37 63.5mph 56.00
2 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 3.14 68.8mph 22.64 27.37 14.01 13.13 69.9mph 49.79
3 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 3.12 76.0mph 21.15 26.17 14.49 12.94 71.6mph 48.59
4 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 3.03 75.5mph 21.97 26.42 13.70 12.89 72.6mph 48.57

718 - Kevin TAYLOR
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 3.20 56.6mph 23.69 27.90 13.35 12.81 59.8mph 49.86
2 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 3.53 72.1mph 20.87 24.63 12.09 12.12 72.3mph 45.09
3 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.88 74.3mph 19.91 23.76 11.95 11.80 74.8mph 43.67
4 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.91 74.0mph 19.84 23.48 11.68 11.63 77.4mph 43.16

727 - James DEAN
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 James DEAN 2WD 2.56 80.4mph 19.60 23.73 12.31 10.61 85.7mph 42.53
2 James DEAN 2WD 2.73 59.6mph 21.19 25.03 11.73 10.49 86.0mph 43.42
3 James DEAN 2WD 2.52 79.3mph 18.71 22.52 11.43 10.47 86.0mph 40.62
4 James DEAN 2WD 2.50 80.4mph 18.62 22.58 11.44 10.32 87.0mph 40.39
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751 - Jim HERBERT
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.54 77.6mph 17.82 21.44 10.99 8.38 97.2mph 37.20
2 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.67 90.5mph 16.24 19.43 10.07 8.02 101.6mph 34.34
3 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.15 94.7mph 15.45 18.51 10.10 7.98 99.4mph 33.54
4 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.43 105.0mph 15.40 18.42 9.80 8.06 98.1mph 33.27

776 - Ben BONFIELD
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.61 106.5mph 15.29 18.24 9.40 7.98 110.7mph 32.67
2 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.49 104.5mph 14.82 17.77 9.21 8.16 103.5mph 32.21
3 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.47 105.5mph 14.82 17.88 9.39 7.91 111.2mph 32.12
4 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.42 105.5mph 14.63 17.62 9.18 7.93 111.8mph 31.75

780 - Rebecca CROCOMBE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.83 54.6mph 26.20 33.20 17.06 14.68 55.0mph 57.95
2 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.80 74.8mph 21.30 25.38 12.82 11.95 74.8mph 46.09
3 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.70 77.9mph 19.88 24.29 13.02 12.02 72.8mph 44.93
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Gurston Down Test Day
Morning Runs

Class 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 60 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.41 99.4mph 17.45 20.82 10.61 9.34 103.5mph 37.41
2 60 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.47 94.7mph 17.77 21.42 10.74 9.36 103.5mph 37.88
3 60 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.66 83.4mph 18.75 22.49 10.78 9.09 92.0mph 38.63
4 727 James DEAN 2WD 2.50 80.4mph 18.62 22.58 11.44 10.32 87.0mph 40.39
5 727 James DEAN 2WD 2.52 79.3mph 18.71 22.52 11.43 10.47 86.0mph 40.62
6 63 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.57 78.2mph 19.24 23.03 11.40 10.15 81.6mph 40.81
7 727 James DEAN 2WD 2.56 80.4mph 19.60 23.73 12.31 10.61 85.7mph 42.53
8 727 James DEAN 2WD 2.73 59.6mph 21.19 25.03 11.73 10.49 86.0mph 43.42
9 63 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.71 62.8mph 21.91 25.86 11.99 10.92 77.9mph 44.83

10 61 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 3.00 65.2mph 21.70 25.56 12.24 13.22 65.2mph 47.17
11 61 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 2.91 60.6mph 21.76 25.77 12.33 13.15 66.9mph 47.25
12 61 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 2.91 63.9mph 21.78 25.93 12.53 13.11 67.3mph 47.42
13 61 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 3.16 59.0mph 24.15 28.38 13.18 13.66 63.7mph 51.00
14 63 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.56 73.3mph 20.98 26.41 15.90 14.79 48.2mph 51.68

Class 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 66 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.50 97.2mph 15.81 19.18 10.13 8.41 107.5mph 34.35
2 66 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.65 101.2mph 16.21 19.61 10.14 8.42 106.5mph 34.77
3 66 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.49 97.6mph 15.80 19.26 10.55 8.51 107.5mph 34.86
4 66 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.51 97.2mph 16.05 19.75 11.15 8.41 107.0mph 35.63

Class 15b - Sports Libre Cars 1401 - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 68 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 2.47 104.0mph 15.88 19.28 10.06 8.21 112.4mph 34.16
2 68 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 2.63 98.1mph 16.62 20.12 10.56 8.21 112.9mph 35.40
3 68 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 2.74 89.4mph 18.01 21.80 11.12 9.05 98.1mph 38.19

Class 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 70 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.47 91.3mph 16.55 19.95 10.62 7.99 113.5mph 35.16
2 70 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.63 96.8mph 16.52 19.82 10.79 8.04 101.6mph 35.36
3 70 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.77 92.4mph 18.32 21.79 11.57 8.31 96.0mph 38.21

Class 17 - Racing Cars up to 500cc complying with the eligibility rules of the 500 Owners Association

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 72 Stuart BARNES Mark 3 3.03 62.1mph 24.13 29.01 13.91 12.37 72.1mph 50.42

Class 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 776 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.42 105.5mph 14.63 17.62 9.18 7.93 111.8mph 31.75
2 776 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.47 105.5mph 14.82 17.88 9.39 7.91 111.2mph 32.12
3 776 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.49 104.5mph 14.82 17.77 9.21 8.16 103.5mph 32.21
4 776 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.61 106.5mph 15.29 18.24 9.40 7.98 110.7mph 32.67
5 74 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF 97 2.47 104.5mph 14.87 17.96 9.43 8.38 105.5mph 32.69
6 75 James MOORE Empire 2.35 104.5mph 15.12 18.65 9.90 8.23 107.0mph 33.26
7 74 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF 97 2.48 103.5mph 15.20 18.07 9.92 8.43 103.0mph 33.57
8 74 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF 97 2.50 102.1mph 15.45 18.62 9.75 8.69 107.0mph 33.90
9 76 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.46 107.0mph 15.78 18.94 9.94 8.19 110.7mph 33.92

10 76 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.49 102.6mph 15.96 19.02 9.84 8.11 111.2mph 33.92
11 75 James MOORE Empire 2.46 104.5mph 15.67 19.37 10.23 8.25 106.5mph 34.15
12 74 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF 97 2.62 101.6mph 15.64 18.89 9.87 8.69 101.6mph 34.21
13 76 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.54 103.0mph 16.34 19.57 9.91 8.38 109.1mph 34.64
14 77 Ben WHEELER Empire EVO2 2.61 97.6mph 16.21 19.73 10.31 8.39 107.5mph 34.91
15 76 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.53 105.0mph 16.62 19.89 10.08 8.29 106.0mph 35.00
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Gurston Down Test Day
Morning Runs

Class 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
16 75 James MOORE Empire 2.62 104.5mph 16.60 20.53 11.07 8.17 106.0mph 35.85

Class 20 - Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 78 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.44 107.5mph 14.22 16.95 8.98 7.83 111.8mph 31.04
2 78 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.47 107.5mph 14.45 17.25 9.07 7.83 111.2mph 31.36
3 78 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.51 106.5mph 14.66 17.52 9.24 7.87 111.2mph 31.79
4 78 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.63 105.5mph 14.98 18.00 9.51 7.94 111.8mph 32.44

Class 20a - Formula Ford Racing Cars manufactured pre - 1994, Kent Crossflow engines only. Pre - 1994 rules apply

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 80 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.68 85.7mph 18.78 22.27 11.06 10.31 87.7mph 40.15
2 80 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.72 79.3mph 19.20 22.63 10.87 10.42 86.7mph 40.49
3 80 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.72 74.3mph 20.46 24.31 11.72 10.67 86.0mph 42.87
4 780 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.70 77.9mph 19.88 24.29 13.02 12.02 72.8mph 44.93
5 780 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.80 74.8mph 21.30 25.38 12.82 11.95 74.8mph 46.09
6 780 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.83 54.6mph 26.20 33.20 17.06 14.68 55.0mph 57.95

Class 4 - MX5 Road Cars -  MX5 Mk1 - Mk2.5 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.82 76.3mph 18.23 21.51 10.82 11.38 78.4mph 40.45
2 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 3.00 76.6mph 18.63 21.77 10.97 11.48 78.2mph 41.10
3 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.99 75.5mph 18.80 22.07 11.19 11.45 78.2mph 41.45
4 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 3.14 73.5mph 20.36 24.06 11.62 12.03 75.8mph 44.02

Class 4a - Road Cars -  Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 17 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.88 73.1mph 20.62 24.32 11.70 11.58 77.4mph 43.90
2 17 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.84 72.1mph 20.38 24.26 12.00 11.78 71.4mph 44.16
3 17 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.73 72.8mph 20.10 24.06 12.51 11.62 79.8mph 44.24
4 17 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.87 67.7mph 21.65 25.65 12.27 11.86 69.6mph 45.79
5 16 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 2.82 69.0mph 21.47 25.87 13.03 11.96 72.6mph 46.47
6 16 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 2.90 70.5mph 21.42 25.96 13.01 12.24 73.3mph 46.68
7 16 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 2.89 66.5mph 22.01 26.52 12.86 11.88 73.3mph 46.76
8 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.77 61.2mph 21.94 25.49 11.91 14.54 60.6mph 48.40
9 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 3.15 62.6mph 23.17 26.98 12.13 14.15 56.9mph 49.46

10 16 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 3.15 61.9mph 24.25 28.87 13.52 12.49 65.4mph 50.28
11 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.86 60.2mph 22.92 26.58 12.01 15.80 51.0mph 50.74
12 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.79 59.8mph 22.34 25.86 11.79 16.95 53.0mph 51.09

Class 4b - Road Cars -  Series Production 1401 - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.78 81.6mph 18.19 21.49 10.91 10.28 87.3mph 39.39
2 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.87 81.9mph 18.29 21.62 10.96 10.26 87.0mph 39.52
3 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.84 79.8mph 18.52 21.91 11.16 10.33 86.0mph 40.01
4 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.92 79.3mph 19.09 22.57 11.22 10.38 86.0mph 40.70
5 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.78 79.3mph 19.27 22.66 11.36 11.13 79.3mph 41.77
6 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.85 71.4mph 19.45 22.82 11.27 11.08 81.3mph 41.80
7 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.81 78.4mph 19.40 22.82 11.54 11.01 83.4mph 41.96
8 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 3.03 75.3mph 19.87 23.66 11.47 11.11 83.4mph 42.46
9 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.88 79.6mph 19.63 23.21 11.79 11.38 80.4mph 42.80

10 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.89 72.6mph 20.33 24.29 11.87 11.11 82.2mph 43.31
11 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.98 72.3mph 20.67 24.43 11.67 11.17 82.8mph 43.52
12 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.69 71.6mph 19.95 23.60 11.81 12.27 72.8mph 44.03
13 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.72 70.5mph 20.08 23.63 11.92 12.12 73.5mph 44.12
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Gurston Down Test Day
Morning Runs

Class 4b - Road Cars -  Series Production 1401 - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
14 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 3.11 73.3mph 21.11 24.95 11.88 11.26 79.3mph 44.26
15 25 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.72 72.8mph 20.93 24.79 12.03 11.41 81.6mph 44.39
16 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.93 71.2mph 20.55 24.15 12.40 12.31 73.1mph 45.27
17 25 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.96 73.5mph 21.60 25.35 12.15 11.60 77.9mph 45.35
18 25 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.95 70.3mph 21.81 25.42 12.33 12.15 65.4mph 46.30
19 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 3.34 69.6mph 21.92 25.71 12.30 12.13 73.8mph 46.36
20 20 Gary HULL Ford Focus 2.94 72.1mph 20.79 24.91 13.07 13.28 71.2mph 47.15
21 20 Gary HULL Ford Focus 2.96 72.6mph 21.22 25.05 13.25 13.20 71.6mph 47.68
22 20 Gary HULL Ford Focus 3.03 71.2mph 22.10 26.13 13.28 13.18 71.4mph 48.56
23 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 3.03 75.5mph 21.97 26.42 13.70 12.89 72.6mph 48.57
24 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 3.12 76.0mph 21.15 26.17 14.49 12.94 71.6mph 48.59
25 20 Gary HULL Ford Focus 3.16 66.9mph 22.20 26.43 13.76 13.51 69.4mph 49.47
26 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 3.14 68.8mph 22.64 27.37 14.01 13.13 69.9mph 49.79
27 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 2.93 61.9mph 23.31 27.41 12.69 14.22 64.2mph 50.23
28 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 2.97 62.3mph 23.38 27.65 12.98 14.05 64.2mph 50.42
29 25 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 3.21 55.7mph 24.81 28.95 13.38 12.71 62.1mph 50.92
30 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 3.01 59.8mph 23.82 28.11 13.02 14.22 63.3mph 51.07
31 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 3.06 56.6mph 24.56 28.96 13.40 14.36 61.2mph 52.33
32 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 3.35 56.9mph 26.35 31.65 15.27 14.37 63.5mph 56.00

Class 4c - Road Cars -  Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.72 96.4mph 17.12 20.85 11.56 8.82 101.6mph 37.52
2 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.71 91.6mph 17.43 21.48 11.77 8.79 101.2mph 37.99
3 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 3.29 95.1mph 18.23 21.66 11.25 8.68 99.8mph 38.18
4 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.16 83.4mph 17.66 21.16 11.20 10.14 91.6mph 39.01
5 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.15 81.6mph 17.44 20.97 11.30 10.34 89.8mph 39.09
6 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.36 80.7mph 18.12 21.89 11.69 10.25 90.5mph 40.07
7 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.40 80.4mph 18.36 21.97 11.68 10.16 92.0mph 40.21
8 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.68 76.6mph 18.65 22.29 11.24 10.52 85.0mph 40.41
9 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 3.03 81.3mph 19.54 23.48 12.23 9.40 92.0mph 41.18

10 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.72 74.8mph 19.67 23.47 11.50 10.46 85.3mph 41.64
11 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.83 71.0mph 20.05 23.83 11.64 10.79 82.8mph 42.48
12 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.74 76.0mph 19.61 23.37 12.15 11.01 78.4mph 42.77
13 27 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.78 78.2mph 19.90 23.93 12.72 10.94 83.4mph 43.57
14 27 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.76 72.6mph 20.46 24.68 12.82 11.37 82.8mph 44.66
15 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.89 67.3mph 20.95 25.13 12.83 11.05 79.8mph 44.84
16 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.79 75.8mph 20.77 24.91 12.81 11.53 74.5mph 45.12
17 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.83 79.3mph 20.61 24.75 12.92 11.79 73.8mph 45.33
18 27 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.84 70.1mph 21.27 25.89 13.55 11.20 78.4mph 46.03
19 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 3.09 69.2mph 23.22 27.53 13.90 12.44 64.8mph 49.57

Class 4d - Road Cars -  Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 32 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.63 90.1mph 17.06 20.34 10.36 8.87 92.0mph 36.30
2 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.76 86.0mph 16.99 20.02 10.67 9.91 89.4mph 37.58
3 32 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.70 89.1mph 18.01 21.35 10.83 8.94 88.7mph 37.79
4 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.80 85.7mph 17.34 20.43 10.66 9.99 89.8mph 38.00
5 32 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.97 84.7mph 18.83 22.47 11.51 9.41 84.7mph 39.76
6 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.67 82.5mph 18.94 22.28 10.85 10.61 69.9mph 40.41

Class 5 - Modified Cars -  Limited Production Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.49 98.5mph 16.10 19.42 10.51 8.20 106.5mph 34.82
2 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.59 99.8mph 16.04 19.42 10.86 8.42 102.6mph 35.33
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Gurston Down Test Day
Morning Runs

Class 5 - Modified Cars -  Limited Production Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
3 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.84 96.0mph 16.60 19.92 10.64 8.36 103.5mph 35.61
4 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.43 94.3mph 16.85 20.31 11.10 8.70 99.8mph 36.65

Class 6 - Modified Cars -  Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 43 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.36 99.4mph 16.26 19.62 11.06 8.73 100.7mph 36.06
2 43 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.48 91.6mph 16.65 19.97 11.13 9.59 96.4mph 37.38
3 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.64 90.9mph 17.64 20.94 10.52 9.30 89.1mph 37.47
4 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.61 85.3mph 17.86 21.09 10.42 9.37 88.0mph 37.66
5 42 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.43 92.4mph 17.40 20.99 11.22 9.67 90.9mph 38.30
6 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.95 89.1mph 18.71 22.37 10.89 9.72 86.7mph 39.33
7 42 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.36 89.1mph 18.33 22.24 12.00 10.11 78.2mph 40.45
8 42 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 3.02 68.6mph 22.28 26.74 13.43 12.34 62.8mph 48.05

Class 7 - Modified Cars -  Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 45 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.96 89.1mph 17.78 21.39 10.89 9.34 96.4mph 38.02
2 45 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.89 88.0mph 17.93 21.19 10.75 9.53 93.9mph 38.22
3 45 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.95 83.1mph 18.03 21.53 11.01 9.83 86.3mph 38.88
4 45 James WHITE Austin Mini 3.15 84.4mph 19.25 23.29 11.45 9.86 90.9mph 40.57
5 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.91 74.0mph 19.84 23.48 11.68 11.63 77.4mph 43.16
6 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.88 74.3mph 19.91 23.76 11.95 11.80 74.8mph 43.67
7 18 Steve HARRIS Austin MINI 2.97 72.8mph 20.59 24.49 12.11 12.03 75.3mph 44.74
8 18 Steve HARRIS Austin MINI 2.92 71.0mph 20.95 25.06 12.30 11.77 77.4mph 45.03
9 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 3.53 72.1mph 20.87 24.63 12.09 12.12 72.3mph 45.09

10 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 3.20 56.6mph 23.69 27.90 13.35 12.81 59.8mph 49.86

Class 8 - Modified Cars -  Series Production over 1401 - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.79 76.6mph 19.25 22.66 11.24 11.74 80.1mph 42.24
2 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.91 77.1mph 19.63 22.97 11.33 11.95 79.0mph 42.92
3 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.95 74.8mph 19.88 23.61 12.01 12.07 79.8mph 43.97
4 50 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 2.60 76.3mph 20.56 24.39 12.76 11.57 77.4mph 44.90
5 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 3.05 73.3mph 20.67 24.46 12.40 12.38 78.4mph 45.45
6 50 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 3.15 71.4mph 22.32 26.51 13.09 12.26 68.4mph 47.68

Class 9 - Modified Cars -  Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 51 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.10 111.8mph 14.53 17.50 9.82 7.74 105.0mph 32.10
2 51 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.12 100.7mph 15.53 18.45 10.08 7.59 109.6mph 33.22
3 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.43 105.0mph 15.40 18.42 9.80 8.06 98.1mph 33.27
4 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.15 94.7mph 15.45 18.51 10.10 7.98 99.4mph 33.54
5 51 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.39 109.6mph 15.38 18.53 10.50 7.87 93.9mph 33.76
6 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.67 90.5mph 16.24 19.43 10.07 8.02 101.6mph 34.34
7 51 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.61 97.6mph 17.05 20.40 11.18 8.49 84.4mph 36.73
8 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.54 77.6mph 17.82 21.44 10.99 8.38 97.2mph 37.20
9 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.82 92.0mph 18.05 21.64 10.66 8.78 99.8mph 37.51

10 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.72 95.1mph 17.95 21.42 10.80 8.86 96.0mph 37.62
11 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.84 87.0mph 20.90 24.87 11.47 10.22 55.6mph 42.60
12 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 3.43 60.7mph 25.52 30.43 13.94 16.99 49.1mph 56.46
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Gurston Down Test Day
Morning Runs - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 78 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.44 107.5mph 14.22 16.95 8.98 7.83 111.8mph 31.04
2 78 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.47 107.5mph 14.45 17.25 9.07 7.83 111.2mph 31.36
3 776 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.42 105.5mph 14.63 17.62 9.18 7.93 111.8mph 31.75
4 78 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.51 106.5mph 14.66 17.52 9.24 7.87 111.2mph 31.79
5 51 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.10 111.8mph 14.53 17.50 9.82 7.74 105.0mph 32.10
6 776 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.47 105.5mph 14.82 17.88 9.39 7.91 111.2mph 32.12
7 776 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.49 104.5mph 14.82 17.77 9.21 8.16 103.5mph 32.21
8 78 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.63 105.5mph 14.98 18.00 9.51 7.94 111.8mph 32.44
9 776 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.61 106.5mph 15.29 18.24 9.40 7.98 110.7mph 32.67

10 74 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF 97 2.47 104.5mph 14.87 17.96 9.43 8.38 105.5mph 32.69
11 51 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.12 100.7mph 15.53 18.45 10.08 7.59 109.6mph 33.22
12 75 James MOORE Empire 2.35 104.5mph 15.12 18.65 9.90 8.23 107.0mph 33.26
13 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.43 105.0mph 15.40 18.42 9.80 8.06 98.1mph 33.27
14 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.15 94.7mph 15.45 18.51 10.10 7.98 99.4mph 33.54
15 74 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF 97 2.48 103.5mph 15.20 18.07 9.92 8.43 103.0mph 33.57
16 51 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.39 109.6mph 15.38 18.53 10.50 7.87 93.9mph 33.76
17 74 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF 97 2.50 102.1mph 15.45 18.62 9.75 8.69 107.0mph 33.90
18 76 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.46 107.0mph 15.78 18.94 9.94 8.19 110.7mph 33.92
19 76 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.49 102.6mph 15.96 19.02 9.84 8.11 111.2mph 33.92
20 75 James MOORE Empire 2.46 104.5mph 15.67 19.37 10.23 8.25 106.5mph 34.15
21 68 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 2.47 104.0mph 15.88 19.28 10.06 8.21 112.4mph 34.16
22 74 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF 97 2.62 101.6mph 15.64 18.89 9.87 8.69 101.6mph 34.21
23 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.67 90.5mph 16.24 19.43 10.07 8.02 101.6mph 34.34
24 66 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.50 97.2mph 15.81 19.18 10.13 8.41 107.5mph 34.35
25 76 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.54 103.0mph 16.34 19.57 9.91 8.38 109.1mph 34.64
26 66 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.65 101.2mph 16.21 19.61 10.14 8.42 106.5mph 34.77
27 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.49 98.5mph 16.10 19.42 10.51 8.20 106.5mph 34.82
28 66 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.49 97.6mph 15.80 19.26 10.55 8.51 107.5mph 34.86
29 77 Ben WHEELER Empire EVO2 2.61 97.6mph 16.21 19.73 10.31 8.39 107.5mph 34.91
30 76 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.53 105.0mph 16.62 19.89 10.08 8.29 106.0mph 35.00
31 70 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.47 91.3mph 16.55 19.95 10.62 7.99 113.5mph 35.16
32 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.59 99.8mph 16.04 19.42 10.86 8.42 102.6mph 35.33
33 70 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.63 96.8mph 16.52 19.82 10.79 8.04 101.6mph 35.36
34 68 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 2.63 98.1mph 16.62 20.12 10.56 8.21 112.9mph 35.40
35 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.84 96.0mph 16.60 19.92 10.64 8.36 103.5mph 35.61
36 66 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.51 97.2mph 16.05 19.75 11.15 8.41 107.0mph 35.63
37 75 James MOORE Empire 2.62 104.5mph 16.60 20.53 11.07 8.17 106.0mph 35.85
38 43 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.36 99.4mph 16.26 19.62 11.06 8.73 100.7mph 36.06
39 32 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.63 90.1mph 17.06 20.34 10.36 8.87 92.0mph 36.30
40 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.43 94.3mph 16.85 20.31 11.10 8.70 99.8mph 36.65
41 51 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.61 97.6mph 17.05 20.40 11.18 8.49 84.4mph 36.73
42 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.54 77.6mph 17.82 21.44 10.99 8.38 97.2mph 37.20
43 43 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.48 91.6mph 16.65 19.97 11.13 9.59 96.4mph 37.38
44 60 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.41 99.4mph 17.45 20.82 10.61 9.34 103.5mph 37.41
45 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.64 90.9mph 17.64 20.94 10.52 9.30 89.1mph 37.47
46 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.82 92.0mph 18.05 21.64 10.66 8.78 99.8mph 37.51
47 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.72 96.4mph 17.12 20.85 11.56 8.82 101.6mph 37.52
48 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.76 86.0mph 16.99 20.02 10.67 9.91 89.4mph 37.58
49 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.72 95.1mph 17.95 21.42 10.80 8.86 96.0mph 37.62
50 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.61 85.3mph 17.86 21.09 10.42 9.37 88.0mph 37.66
51 32 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.70 89.1mph 18.01 21.35 10.83 8.94 88.7mph 37.79
52 60 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.47 94.7mph 17.77 21.42 10.74 9.36 103.5mph 37.88
53 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.71 91.6mph 17.43 21.48 11.77 8.79 101.2mph 37.99
54 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.80 85.7mph 17.34 20.43 10.66 9.99 89.8mph 38.00
55 45 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.96 89.1mph 17.78 21.39 10.89 9.34 96.4mph 38.02
56 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 3.29 95.1mph 18.23 21.66 11.25 8.68 99.8mph 38.18
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Gurston Down Test Day
Morning Runs - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
57 68 Clive WOOSTER Radical sr4 2.74 89.4mph 18.01 21.80 11.12 9.05 98.1mph 38.19
58 70 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.77 92.4mph 18.32 21.79 11.57 8.31 96.0mph 38.21
59 45 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.89 88.0mph 17.93 21.19 10.75 9.53 93.9mph 38.22
60 42 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.43 92.4mph 17.40 20.99 11.22 9.67 90.9mph 38.30
61 60 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.66 83.4mph 18.75 22.49 10.78 9.09 92.0mph 38.63
62 45 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.95 83.1mph 18.03 21.53 11.01 9.83 86.3mph 38.88
63 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.16 83.4mph 17.66 21.16 11.20 10.14 91.6mph 39.01
64 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.15 81.6mph 17.44 20.97 11.30 10.34 89.8mph 39.09
65 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.95 89.1mph 18.71 22.37 10.89 9.72 86.7mph 39.33
66 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.78 81.6mph 18.19 21.49 10.91 10.28 87.3mph 39.39
67 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.87 81.9mph 18.29 21.62 10.96 10.26 87.0mph 39.52
68 32 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.97 84.7mph 18.83 22.47 11.51 9.41 84.7mph 39.76
69 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.84 79.8mph 18.52 21.91 11.16 10.33 86.0mph 40.01
70 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.36 80.7mph 18.12 21.89 11.69 10.25 90.5mph 40.07
71 80 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.68 85.7mph 18.78 22.27 11.06 10.31 87.7mph 40.15
72 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.40 80.4mph 18.36 21.97 11.68 10.16 92.0mph 40.21
73 727 James DEAN 2WD 2.50 80.4mph 18.62 22.58 11.44 10.32 87.0mph 40.39
74 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.67 82.5mph 18.94 22.28 10.85 10.61 69.9mph 40.41
75 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.68 76.6mph 18.65 22.29 11.24 10.52 85.0mph 40.41
76 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.82 76.3mph 18.23 21.51 10.82 11.38 78.4mph 40.45
77 42 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.36 89.1mph 18.33 22.24 12.00 10.11 78.2mph 40.45
78 80 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.72 79.3mph 19.20 22.63 10.87 10.42 86.7mph 40.49
79 45 James WHITE Austin Mini 3.15 84.4mph 19.25 23.29 11.45 9.86 90.9mph 40.57
80 727 James DEAN 2WD 2.52 79.3mph 18.71 22.52 11.43 10.47 86.0mph 40.62
81 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.92 79.3mph 19.09 22.57 11.22 10.38 86.0mph 40.70
82 63 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.57 78.2mph 19.24 23.03 11.40 10.15 81.6mph 40.81
83 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 3.00 76.6mph 18.63 21.77 10.97 11.48 78.2mph 41.10
84 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 3.03 81.3mph 19.54 23.48 12.23 9.40 92.0mph 41.18
85 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.99 75.5mph 18.80 22.07 11.19 11.45 78.2mph 41.45
86 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.72 74.8mph 19.67 23.47 11.50 10.46 85.3mph 41.64
87 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.78 79.3mph 19.27 22.66 11.36 11.13 79.3mph 41.77
88 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.85 71.4mph 19.45 22.82 11.27 11.08 81.3mph 41.80
89 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.81 78.4mph 19.40 22.82 11.54 11.01 83.4mph 41.96
90 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.79 76.6mph 19.25 22.66 11.24 11.74 80.1mph 42.24
91 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 3.03 75.3mph 19.87 23.66 11.47 11.11 83.4mph 42.46
92 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.83 71.0mph 20.05 23.83 11.64 10.79 82.8mph 42.48
93 727 James DEAN 2WD 2.56 80.4mph 19.60 23.73 12.31 10.61 85.7mph 42.53
94 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.84 87.0mph 20.90 24.87 11.47 10.22 55.6mph 42.60
95 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.74 76.0mph 19.61 23.37 12.15 11.01 78.4mph 42.77
96 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.88 79.6mph 19.63 23.21 11.79 11.38 80.4mph 42.80
97 80 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.72 74.3mph 20.46 24.31 11.72 10.67 86.0mph 42.87
98 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.91 77.1mph 19.63 22.97 11.33 11.95 79.0mph 42.92
99 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.91 74.0mph 19.84 23.48 11.68 11.63 77.4mph 43.16

100 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.89 72.6mph 20.33 24.29 11.87 11.11 82.2mph 43.31
101 727 James DEAN 2WD 2.73 59.6mph 21.19 25.03 11.73 10.49 86.0mph 43.42
102 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.98 72.3mph 20.67 24.43 11.67 11.17 82.8mph 43.52
103 27 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.78 78.2mph 19.90 23.93 12.72 10.94 83.4mph 43.57
104 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.88 74.3mph 19.91 23.76 11.95 11.80 74.8mph 43.67
105 17 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.88 73.1mph 20.62 24.32 11.70 11.58 77.4mph 43.90
106 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.95 74.8mph 19.88 23.61 12.01 12.07 79.8mph 43.97
107 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 3.14 73.5mph 20.36 24.06 11.62 12.03 75.8mph 44.02
108 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.69 71.6mph 19.95 23.60 11.81 12.27 72.8mph 44.03
109 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.72 70.5mph 20.08 23.63 11.92 12.12 73.5mph 44.12
110 17 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.84 72.1mph 20.38 24.26 12.00 11.78 71.4mph 44.16
111 17 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.73 72.8mph 20.10 24.06 12.51 11.62 79.8mph 44.24
112 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 3.11 73.3mph 21.11 24.95 11.88 11.26 79.3mph 44.26
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Gurston Down Test Day
Morning Runs - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
113 25 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.72 72.8mph 20.93 24.79 12.03 11.41 81.6mph 44.39
114 27 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.76 72.6mph 20.46 24.68 12.82 11.37 82.8mph 44.66
115 18 Steve HARRIS Austin MINI 2.97 72.8mph 20.59 24.49 12.11 12.03 75.3mph 44.74
116 63 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.71 62.8mph 21.91 25.86 11.99 10.92 77.9mph 44.83
117 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.89 67.3mph 20.95 25.13 12.83 11.05 79.8mph 44.84
118 50 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 2.60 76.3mph 20.56 24.39 12.76 11.57 77.4mph 44.90
119 780 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.70 77.9mph 19.88 24.29 13.02 12.02 72.8mph 44.93
120 18 Steve HARRIS Austin MINI 2.92 71.0mph 20.95 25.06 12.30 11.77 77.4mph 45.03
121 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 3.53 72.1mph 20.87 24.63 12.09 12.12 72.3mph 45.09
122 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.79 75.8mph 20.77 24.91 12.81 11.53 74.5mph 45.12
123 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.93 71.2mph 20.55 24.15 12.40 12.31 73.1mph 45.27
124 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.83 79.3mph 20.61 24.75 12.92 11.79 73.8mph 45.33
125 25 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.96 73.5mph 21.60 25.35 12.15 11.60 77.9mph 45.35
126 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 3.05 73.3mph 20.67 24.46 12.40 12.38 78.4mph 45.45
127 17 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.87 67.7mph 21.65 25.65 12.27 11.86 69.6mph 45.79
128 27 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.84 70.1mph 21.27 25.89 13.55 11.20 78.4mph 46.03
129 780 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.80 74.8mph 21.30 25.38 12.82 11.95 74.8mph 46.09
130 25 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.95 70.3mph 21.81 25.42 12.33 12.15 65.4mph 46.30
131 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 3.34 69.6mph 21.92 25.71 12.30 12.13 73.8mph 46.36
132 16 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 2.82 69.0mph 21.47 25.87 13.03 11.96 72.6mph 46.47
133 16 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 2.90 70.5mph 21.42 25.96 13.01 12.24 73.3mph 46.68
134 16 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 2.89 66.5mph 22.01 26.52 12.86 11.88 73.3mph 46.76
135 20 Gary HULL Ford Focus 2.94 72.1mph 20.79 24.91 13.07 13.28 71.2mph 47.15
136 61 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 3.00 65.2mph 21.70 25.56 12.24 13.22 65.2mph 47.17
137 61 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 2.91 60.6mph 21.76 25.77 12.33 13.15 66.9mph 47.25
138 61 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 2.91 63.9mph 21.78 25.93 12.53 13.11 67.3mph 47.42
139 50 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 3.15 71.4mph 22.32 26.51 13.09 12.26 68.4mph 47.68
140 20 Gary HULL Ford Focus 2.96 72.6mph 21.22 25.05 13.25 13.20 71.6mph 47.68
141 42 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 3.02 68.6mph 22.28 26.74 13.43 12.34 62.8mph 48.05
142 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.77 61.2mph 21.94 25.49 11.91 14.54 60.6mph 48.40
143 20 Gary HULL Ford Focus 3.03 71.2mph 22.10 26.13 13.28 13.18 71.4mph 48.56
144 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 3.03 75.5mph 21.97 26.42 13.70 12.89 72.6mph 48.57
145 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 3.12 76.0mph 21.15 26.17 14.49 12.94 71.6mph 48.59
146 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 3.15 62.6mph 23.17 26.98 12.13 14.15 56.9mph 49.46
147 20 Gary HULL Ford Focus 3.16 66.9mph 22.20 26.43 13.76 13.51 69.4mph 49.47
148 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 3.09 69.2mph 23.22 27.53 13.90 12.44 64.8mph 49.57
149 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 3.14 68.8mph 22.64 27.37 14.01 13.13 69.9mph 49.79
150 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 3.20 56.6mph 23.69 27.90 13.35 12.81 59.8mph 49.86
151 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 2.93 61.9mph 23.31 27.41 12.69 14.22 64.2mph 50.23
152 16 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 3.15 61.9mph 24.25 28.87 13.52 12.49 65.4mph 50.28
153 72 Stuart BARNES Mark 3 3.03 62.1mph 24.13 29.01 13.91 12.37 72.1mph 50.42
154 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 2.97 62.3mph 23.38 27.65 12.98 14.05 64.2mph 50.42
155 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.86 60.2mph 22.92 26.58 12.01 15.80 51.0mph 50.74
156 25 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 3.21 55.7mph 24.81 28.95 13.38 12.71 62.1mph 50.92
157 61 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 3.16 59.0mph 24.15 28.38 13.18 13.66 63.7mph 51.00
158 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 3.01 59.8mph 23.82 28.11 13.02 14.22 63.3mph 51.07
159 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.79 59.8mph 22.34 25.86 11.79 16.95 53.0mph 51.09
160 63 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.56 73.3mph 20.98 26.41 15.90 14.79 48.2mph 51.68
161 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 3.06 56.6mph 24.56 28.96 13.40 14.36 61.2mph 52.33
162 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 3.35 56.9mph 26.35 31.65 15.27 14.37 63.5mph 56.00
163 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 3.43 60.7mph 25.52 30.43 13.94 16.99 49.1mph 56.46
164 780 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.83 54.6mph 26.20 33.20 17.06 14.68 55.0mph 57.95
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Gurston Down Test Day - Afternoon Runs
- COMBINED RESULTS

14 - Richard MORTON
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.99 75.8mph 18.36 21.52 11.50 11.47 78.7mph 41.34
2 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.85 76.3mph 18.36 21.54 10.99 11.46 78.7mph 40.82
3 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.89 76.0mph 18.29 N/S 10.94 11.48 78.2mph 40.71
4 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.81 74.5mph 18.62 N/S 10.97 11.48 78.2mph 41.08

15 - Stephen MOORE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.77 80.7mph 18.57 21.87 11.21 11.02 80.1mph 40.81
2 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.73 81.3mph 18.52 N/S 11.01 10.71 85.3mph 40.24
3 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.78 82.2mph 18.54 N/S 11.01 10.86 85.7mph 40.41
4 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.72 81.6mph 18.29 N/S 10.92 10.74 85.7mph 39.95
5 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.75 81.3mph 18.31 N/S 10.84 10.66 86.0mph 39.82

16 - David NUTLAND
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 2.86 67.5mph 21.89 25.97 12.21 11.79 73.5mph 45.90
2 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 2.83 66.5mph 22.14 26.59 12.61 11.63 75.5mph 46.38

17 - Philip GARDNER
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.82 70.7mph 20.74 24.81 12.36 11.69 74.5mph 44.80
2 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.81 71.0mph 20.72 24.83 12.33 11.59 74.0mph 44.65

18 - Steve HARRIS
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve HARRIS Austin MINI 2.92 74.5mph 20.23 24.31 12.39 11.80 77.6mph 44.43
2 Steve HARRIS Austin MINI 3.08 75.0mph 20.45 N/S 11.90 11.74 77.4mph 44.10
3 Steve HARRIS Austin MINI 2.88 75.0mph 19.75 N/S 11.60 11.54 78.4mph 42.90

19 - John DAVEY
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.80 74.3mph 19.19 22.72 11.39 11.17 80.7mph 41.75
2 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.60 67.7mph 19.35 22.87 11.43 11.37 79.0mph 42.16
3 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.73 77.9mph 19.08 N/S 11.35 11.14 80.7mph 41.58
4 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.70 77.1mph 18.77 N/S 11.04 11.23 80.4mph 41.04

21 - Martin ELLIS
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.93 81.6mph 18.04 21.24 10.66 10.17 88.0mph 38.88
2 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.96 81.6mph 18.10 21.49 10.93 10.24 87.3mph 39.28
3 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.82 77.9mph 18.33 N/S 10.72 10.22 88.0mph 39.27
4 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.75 83.1mph 17.56 N/S 10.73 10.10 88.4mph 38.40
5 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.58 79.3mph 17.59 N/S 10.55 10.10 89.4mph 38.25
6 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.62 83.4mph 17.23 N/S 10.57 10.04 89.4mph 37.86
7 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.64 82.8mph 17.33 N/S 10.61 11.30 83.1mph 39.25
8 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.70 83.7mph 17.24 N/S 10.66 10.09 89.4mph 37.99

22 - Pete RAMSDEN
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 3.08 70.7mph 20.73 24.25 11.90 12.30 73.3mph 44.94
2 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.67 71.4mph 19.71 N/S 12.31 12.40 73.3mph 44.43
3 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.91 72.6mph 19.72 N/S 11.49 12.22 73.1mph 43.43
4 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.78 69.6mph 19.90 N/S 11.27 12.39 72.1mph 43.56
5 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.91 70.3mph 19.81 N/S 11.35 12.23 73.1mph 43.40
6 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.72 72.3mph 19.35 N/S 11.56 12.33 72.8mph 43.25
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Gurston Down Test Day - Afternoon Runs
- COMBINED RESULTS

7 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.57 72.1mph 19.06 N/S 11.26 12.18 73.8mph 42.51
8 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.53 72.1mph 19.17 N/S 14.59 15.84 42.1mph 49.61

23 - Steve SIMS
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 3.00 77.1mph 19.50 23.40 11.66 10.95 84.0mph 42.12
2 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.97 77.4mph 19.45 23.36 11.53 10.91 84.0mph 41.90
3 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.96 77.1mph 19.54 N/S 11.83 10.88 84.4mph 42.27
4 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.93 77.9mph 19.21 N/S 11.43 10.86 84.7mph 41.51
5 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.92 77.9mph 19.29 N/S 11.41 10.89 85.0mph 41.59

24 - Colin SEAWARD
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 3.02 55.6mph 24.18 28.43 12.98 13.99 64.2mph 51.17
2 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 2.97 61.2mph 23.07 27.21 12.83 13.93 65.0mph 49.84
3 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 2.93 61.4mph 23.14 N/S 12.85 13.95 64.8mph 49.95
4 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 2.81 59.4mph 23.18 N/S 12.81 14.04 63.5mph 50.04

25 - Adam HARLING
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.79 76.0mph 20.79 24.46 11.97 11.47 80.1mph 44.24
2 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.99 77.4mph 20.29 23.90 11.86 11.31 82.2mph 43.47
3 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.66 74.8mph 19.96 N/S 11.89 11.18 85.7mph 43.04

26 - Emma ALI
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.74 77.6mph 19.31 23.12 12.48 11.19 82.2mph 42.99
2 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.83 79.3mph 19.73 23.51 12.00 11.46 79.8mph 43.20
3 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.65 78.7mph 19.17 N/S 11.78 10.98 82.2mph 41.94
4 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.66 78.7mph 19.07 N/S 11.69 11.05 81.3mph 41.82
5 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.62 79.3mph 18.87 N/S 11.82 11.20 81.6mph 41.89

27 - Georgina DEAN
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.79 75.3mph 19.91 23.89 12.26 10.73 86.0mph 42.91
2 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.69 75.8mph 19.66 23.73 12.65 10.94 83.1mph 43.26
3 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.64 78.7mph 19.32 N/S 12.76 10.95 83.4mph 43.05

28 - Mark HARRIS
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.69 79.0mph 18.68 22.67 11.56 10.12 89.8mph 40.37
2 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.57 75.3mph 18.64 22.32 11.50 10.51 86.7mph 40.66
3 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.61 79.0mph 18.47 N/S 11.29 10.34 87.3mph 40.12
4 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.64 77.4mph 18.38 N/S 10.98 10.06 92.8mph 39.43

29 - Steve COX
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.70 96.0mph 16.95 20.31 11.03 8.65 98.9mph 36.65
2 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.43 93.9mph 16.82 20.41 11.04 8.67 104.5mph 36.55
3 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.37 94.7mph 16.92 N/S 11.15 8.62 95.5mph 36.70
4 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.39 96.0mph 16.58 N/S 11.04 8.64 102.6mph 36.26

30 - Dan TROTMAN
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.19 85.3mph 17.12 20.46 10.94 9.90 91.6mph 37.96
2 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.37 84.0mph 17.71 21.02 10.92 10.06 90.9mph 38.70
3 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.27 85.0mph 16.99 N/S 10.84 9.93 92.8mph 37.78
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4 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.49 81.6mph 17.70 N/S 10.85 10.07 90.9mph 38.62

31 - Rob BRODIE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.72 86.3mph 17.10 20.17 10.18 9.87 89.8mph 37.16
2 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.63 86.0mph 16.53 19.53 N/S N/S N/S FAIL
3 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.72 86.0mph 17.40 N/S 10.37 10.21 87.7mph 37.99
4 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.58 86.7mph 16.71 N/S 9.98 9.82 89.8mph 36.52
5 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.52 87.0mph 16.43 N/S 39.47 11.89 61.1mph 67.80

32 - Adrian LEWIS
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.70 94.7mph 16.90 20.05 10.23 8.50 97.2mph 35.64
2 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.55 95.1mph 16.32 N/S 10.00 8.44 97.6mph 34.77
3 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.54 88.7mph 16.63 N/S 9.99 8.47 96.0mph 35.10

40 - Steve BUTTS
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.41 101.2mph 15.80 19.14 10.59 8.10 104.5mph 34.49
2 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.35 99.4mph 15.61 N/S 10.51 8.13 106.5mph 34.25
3 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.39 99.8mph 15.60 N/S 10.71 8.21 109.6mph 34.53
4 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.38 100.3mph 15.66 N/S 10.49 8.30 107.0mph 34.46
5 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.60 102.6mph 15.63 N/S 10.20 8.54 99.8mph 34.38

42 - Mark WALKER
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.32 89.1mph 17.52 21.05 11.54 15.17 45.5mph 44.24
2 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.53 85.7mph 18.14 N/S 10.77 9.32 80.4mph 38.23

43 - Phil PRICE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.40 108.5mph 15.92 N/S 10.44 8.63 110.7mph 35.00
2 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.18 103.5mph 15.51 N/S 10.97 8.27 108.0mph 34.75
3 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.24 72.3mph 17.17 N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL

44 - Graham BEALE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.59 93.5mph 17.17 20.45 10.34 8.96 93.9mph 36.49
2 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.50 89.8mph 16.86 N/S 10.10 9.20 93.2mph 36.17
3 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.51 92.0mph 17.26 N/S 10.86 10.26 72.3mph 38.39
4 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.54 87.3mph 17.32 N/S 10.38 9.14 92.0mph 36.84
5 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.41 88.7mph 17.74 N/S 11.24 15.91 32.0mph 44.90

45 - James WHITE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.90 87.7mph 17.85 21.33 10.80 9.34 96.4mph 38.00

49 - Noor ALI
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.90 76.8mph 19.18 22.88 11.66 11.66 80.7mph 42.51
2 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.78 76.6mph 18.99 N/S 11.20 11.56 80.4mph 41.75
3 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.88 76.3mph 19.27 N/S 11.24 11.75 80.7mph 42.27
4 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.86 76.0mph 19.21 N/S 11.26 11.73 80.4mph 42.21
5 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.72 77.4mph 18.62 N/S 11.72 11.79 81.3mph 42.14

51 - Jon HOAD
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
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1 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.16 110.1mph 14.32 17.71 10.38 7.74 110.7mph 32.44
2 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.65 109.6mph 14.85 N/S 10.18 7.57 114.7mph 32.61
3 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.03 110.1mph 14.16 N/S 9.85 7.58 120.2mph 31.60

52 - Nicholas OLSON
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.62 92.0mph 17.34 20.95 10.70 8.61 102.6mph 36.66
2 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 3.14 92.4mph 18.25 N/S 11.32 9.72 76.0mph 39.30
3 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.89 79.8mph 19.57 N/S 13.44 11.43 69.2mph 44.45
4 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.60 96.8mph 16.58 N/S 10.00 8.61 105.5mph 35.20
5 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.94 88.7mph 18.44 N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL
6 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.73 95.5mph 17.15 N/S 10.85 9.00 99.4mph 37.01

60 - Ian BAXTER
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.50 97.2mph 17.19 20.97 10.83 9.03 93.5mph 37.06
2 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.41 93.5mph 17.68 N/S 10.76 9.21 98.9mph 37.65
3 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.37 99.8mph 17.12 N/S 10.55 8.85 104.5mph 36.52
4 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.31 99.8mph 16.70 N/S 10.26 9.17 102.6mph 36.14

61 - Jago KEEN
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 3.00 65.9mph 21.64 25.73 12.41 13.26 66.5mph 47.32
2 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 3.10 62.8mph 21.74 N/S 12.22 13.41 65.9mph 47.37
3 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 2.92 63.7mph 21.02 N/S 12.08 13.17 64.4mph 46.28

66 - Tim PITFIELD
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.45 97.6mph 16.79 20.46 11.49 10.63 98.5mph 38.91
2 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.42 98.1mph 15.39 N/S 10.74 8.38 107.5mph 34.52
3 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.44 96.8mph 15.75 N/S 11.21 8.56 105.5mph 35.53

70 - Mike RUDGE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.64 104.0mph 16.12 19.41 10.30 7.61 116.5mph 34.04
2 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.53 104.0mph 16.34 N/S 10.33 7.93 114.7mph 34.60
3 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.60 100.3mph 16.37 N/S 11.00 8.82 108.0mph 36.21
4 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.27 106.5mph 15.26 N/S 9.94 7.50 121.5mph 32.72

75 - James MOORE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 James MOORE Empire 2.38 104.5mph 14.82 18.37 9.81 8.11 107.0mph 32.74
2 James MOORE Empire 2.44 105.0mph 14.73 N/S 9.48 8.13 107.0mph 32.35

76 - Tony BONFIELD
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.34 105.5mph 15.69 18.95 10.06 8.14 110.1mph 33.90
2 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.42 107.0mph 15.48 N/S 9.82 8.01 110.1mph 33.32
3 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.38 103.5mph 15.79 N/S 9.99 7.95 111.8mph 33.74

78 - Andrew FORSYTH
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.44 105.0mph 14.39 17.15 8.88 7.91 109.6mph 31.20
2 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.34 107.0mph 14.15 N/S 9.03 7.82 111.8mph 31.01
3 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.36 108.5mph 13.94 N/S 8.82 7.76 114.7mph 30.52
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80 - Laurence MARKS
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.58 83.1mph 18.73 22.11 10.72 10.28 88.4mph 39.73
2 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.71 84.0mph 18.79 N/S 10.91 10.67 88.4mph 40.38
3 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.54 85.7mph 18.34 N/S 10.97 10.26 89.8mph 39.58

715 - Eleanor MOORE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 2.95 78.4mph 20.42 24.64 13.44 12.79 71.9mph 46.67
2 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 2.98 77.9mph 20.88 N/S 14.68 12.48 73.5mph 48.04
3 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 3.06 79.0mph 20.22 N/S 13.81 11.49 83.1mph 45.53
4 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 2.83 80.1mph 19.80 N/S 12.84 11.54 82.5mph 44.20

718 - Kevin TAYLOR
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 3.00 73.5mph 20.22 24.18 12.24 12.04 76.6mph 44.50
2 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.88 73.3mph 19.90 N/S 11.96 11.97 76.8mph 43.84
3 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.84 74.8mph 19.58 N/S 11.82 11.74 76.8mph 43.16
4 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.81 75.0mph 19.19 N/S 11.58 12.56 75.0mph 43.34
5 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.77 74.0mph 19.37 N/S 11.65 11.84 77.9mph 42.88

727 - James DEAN
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 James DEAN 2WD 2.49 80.4mph 18.60 22.58 11.65 10.44 86.0mph 40.70
2 James DEAN 2WD 2.65 79.8mph 18.95 N/S 11.56 10.47 85.7mph 40.99

751 - Jim HERBERT
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.24 107.0mph 14.92 17.92 9.82 8.02 103.0mph 32.76
2 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.26 102.1mph 15.03 N/S 10.47 7.95 88.7mph 33.45
3 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.19 93.9mph 16.12 N/S 10.82 8.40 90.1mph 35.35
4 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.13 107.5mph 14.89 N/S 9.93 7.94 104.5mph 32.77

776 - Ben BONFIELD
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.42 105.5mph 14.42 17.32 9.20 7.90 111.8mph 31.52
2 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.39 105.0mph 14.43 N/S 9.04 7.88 111.8mph 31.37
3 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.43 107.5mph 14.36 N/S 9.01 7.96 111.2mph 31.33

780 - Rebecca CROCOMBE
Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.67 81.9mph 19.38 23.12 11.90 11.01 79.3mph 42.30
2 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.84 82.8mph 18.78 N/S 11.35 10.62 87.0mph 40.76
3 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.67 84.0mph 18.62 N/S 11.25 10.79 85.3mph 40.67
4 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.63 83.4mph 18.00 N/S 11.16 11.32 76.8mph 40.49
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Class 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 60 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.31 99.8mph 16.70 N/S 10.26 9.17 102.6mph 36.14
2 60 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.37 99.8mph 17.12 N/S 10.55 8.85 104.5mph 36.52
3 60 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.50 97.2mph 17.19 20.97 10.83 9.03 93.5mph 37.06
4 60 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.41 93.5mph 17.68 N/S 10.76 9.21 98.9mph 37.65
5 727 James DEAN 2WD 2.49 80.4mph 18.60 22.58 11.65 10.44 86.0mph 40.70
6 727 James DEAN 2WD 2.65 79.8mph 18.95 N/S 11.56 10.47 85.7mph 40.99
7 61 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 2.92 63.7mph 21.02 N/S 12.08 13.17 64.4mph 46.28
8 61 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 3.00 65.9mph 21.64 25.73 12.41 13.26 66.5mph 47.32
9 61 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 3.10 62.8mph 21.74 N/S 12.22 13.41 65.9mph 47.37

Class 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 66 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.42 98.1mph 15.39 N/S 10.74 8.38 107.5mph 34.52
2 66 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.44 96.8mph 15.75 N/S 11.21 8.56 105.5mph 35.53
3 66 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.45 97.6mph 16.79 20.46 11.49 10.63 98.5mph 38.91

Class 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 70 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.27 106.5mph 15.26 N/S 9.94 7.50 121.5mph 32.72
2 70 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.64 104.0mph 16.12 19.41 10.30 7.61 116.5mph 34.04
3 70 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.53 104.0mph 16.34 N/S 10.33 7.93 114.7mph 34.60
4 70 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.60 100.3mph 16.37 N/S 11.00 8.82 108.0mph 36.21

Class 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 776 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.43 107.5mph 14.36 N/S 9.01 7.96 111.2mph 31.33
2 776 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.39 105.0mph 14.43 N/S 9.04 7.88 111.8mph 31.37
3 776 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.42 105.5mph 14.42 17.32 9.20 7.90 111.8mph 31.52
4 75 James MOORE Empire 2.44 105.0mph 14.73 N/S 9.48 8.13 107.0mph 32.35
5 75 James MOORE Empire 2.38 104.5mph 14.82 18.37 9.81 8.11 107.0mph 32.74
6 76 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.42 107.0mph 15.48 N/S 9.82 8.01 110.1mph 33.32
7 76 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.38 103.5mph 15.79 N/S 9.99 7.95 111.8mph 33.74
8 76 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.34 105.5mph 15.69 18.95 10.06 8.14 110.1mph 33.90

Class 20 - Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 78 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.36 108.5mph 13.94 N/S 8.82 7.76 114.7mph 30.52
2 78 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.34 107.0mph 14.15 N/S 9.03 7.82 111.8mph 31.01
3 78 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.44 105.0mph 14.39 17.15 8.88 7.91 109.6mph 31.20

Class 20a - Formula Ford Racing Cars manufactured pre - 1994, Kent Crossflow engines only. Pre - 1994 rules apply

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 80 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.54 85.7mph 18.34 N/S 10.97 10.26 89.8mph 39.58
2 80 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.58 83.1mph 18.73 22.11 10.72 10.28 88.4mph 39.73
3 80 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.71 84.0mph 18.79 N/S 10.91 10.67 88.4mph 40.38
4 780 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.63 83.4mph 18.00 N/S 11.16 11.32 76.8mph 40.49
5 780 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.67 84.0mph 18.62 N/S 11.25 10.79 85.3mph 40.67
6 780 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.84 82.8mph 18.78 N/S 11.35 10.62 87.0mph 40.76
7 780 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.67 81.9mph 19.38 23.12 11.90 11.01 79.3mph 42.30

Class 4 - MX5 Road Cars -  MX5 Mk1 - Mk2.5 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.89 76.0mph 18.29 N/S 10.94 11.48 78.2mph 40.71
2 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.85 76.3mph 18.36 21.54 10.99 11.46 78.7mph 40.82
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Class 4 - MX5 Road Cars -  MX5 Mk1 - Mk2.5 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
3 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.81 74.5mph 18.62 N/S 10.97 11.48 78.2mph 41.08
4 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.99 75.8mph 18.36 21.52 11.50 11.47 78.7mph 41.34

Class 4a - Road Cars -  Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.70 77.1mph 18.77 N/S 11.04 11.23 80.4mph 41.04
2 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.73 77.9mph 19.08 N/S 11.35 11.14 80.7mph 41.58
3 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.80 74.3mph 19.19 22.72 11.39 11.17 80.7mph 41.75
4 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.60 67.7mph 19.35 22.87 11.43 11.37 79.0mph 42.16
5 17 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.81 71.0mph 20.72 24.83 12.33 11.59 74.0mph 44.65
6 17 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.82 70.7mph 20.74 24.81 12.36 11.69 74.5mph 44.80
7 16 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 2.86 67.5mph 21.89 25.97 12.21 11.79 73.5mph 45.90
8 16 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 2.83 66.5mph 22.14 26.59 12.61 11.63 75.5mph 46.38

Class 4b - Road Cars -  Series Production 1401 - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.62 83.4mph 17.23 N/S 10.57 10.04 89.4mph 37.86
2 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.70 83.7mph 17.24 N/S 10.66 10.09 89.4mph 37.99
3 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.58 79.3mph 17.59 N/S 10.55 10.10 89.4mph 38.25
4 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.75 83.1mph 17.56 N/S 10.73 10.10 88.4mph 38.40
5 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.93 81.6mph 18.04 21.24 10.66 10.17 88.0mph 38.88
6 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.64 82.8mph 17.33 N/S 10.61 11.30 83.1mph 39.25
7 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.82 77.9mph 18.33 N/S 10.72 10.22 88.0mph 39.27
8 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.96 81.6mph 18.10 21.49 10.93 10.24 87.3mph 39.28
9 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.75 81.3mph 18.31 N/S 10.84 10.66 86.0mph 39.82

10 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.72 81.6mph 18.29 N/S 10.92 10.74 85.7mph 39.95
11 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.73 81.3mph 18.52 N/S 11.01 10.71 85.3mph 40.24
12 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.78 82.2mph 18.54 N/S 11.01 10.86 85.7mph 40.41
13 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.77 80.7mph 18.57 21.87 11.21 11.02 80.1mph 40.81
14 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.93 77.9mph 19.21 N/S 11.43 10.86 84.7mph 41.51
15 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.92 77.9mph 19.29 N/S 11.41 10.89 85.0mph 41.59
16 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.97 77.4mph 19.45 23.36 11.53 10.91 84.0mph 41.90
17 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 3.00 77.1mph 19.50 23.40 11.66 10.95 84.0mph 42.12
18 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.96 77.1mph 19.54 N/S 11.83 10.88 84.4mph 42.27
19 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.57 72.1mph 19.06 N/S 11.26 12.18 73.8mph 42.51
20 25 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.66 74.8mph 19.96 N/S 11.89 11.18 85.7mph 43.04
21 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.72 72.3mph 19.35 N/S 11.56 12.33 72.8mph 43.25
22 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.91 70.3mph 19.81 N/S 11.35 12.23 73.1mph 43.40
23 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.91 72.6mph 19.72 N/S 11.49 12.22 73.1mph 43.43
24 25 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.99 77.4mph 20.29 23.90 11.86 11.31 82.2mph 43.47
25 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.78 69.6mph 19.90 N/S 11.27 12.39 72.1mph 43.56
26 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 2.83 80.1mph 19.80 N/S 12.84 11.54 82.5mph 44.20
27 25 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.79 76.0mph 20.79 24.46 11.97 11.47 80.1mph 44.24
28 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.67 71.4mph 19.71 N/S 12.31 12.40 73.3mph 44.43
29 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 3.08 70.7mph 20.73 24.25 11.90 12.30 73.3mph 44.94
30 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 3.06 79.0mph 20.22 N/S 13.81 11.49 83.1mph 45.53
31 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 2.95 78.4mph 20.42 24.64 13.44 12.79 71.9mph 46.67
32 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 2.98 77.9mph 20.88 N/S 14.68 12.48 73.5mph 48.04
33 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.53 72.1mph 19.17 N/S 14.59 15.84 42.1mph 49.61
34 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 2.97 61.2mph 23.07 27.21 12.83 13.93 65.0mph 49.84
35 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 2.93 61.4mph 23.14 N/S 12.85 13.95 64.8mph 49.95
36 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 2.81 59.4mph 23.18 N/S 12.81 14.04 63.5mph 50.04
37 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 3.02 55.6mph 24.18 28.43 12.98 13.99 64.2mph 51.17
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Gurston Down Test Day
Afternoon Runs

Class 4c - Road Cars -  Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.39 96.0mph 16.58 N/S 11.04 8.64 102.6mph 36.26
2 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.43 93.9mph 16.82 20.41 11.04 8.67 104.5mph 36.55
3 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.70 96.0mph 16.95 20.31 11.03 8.65 98.9mph 36.65
4 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.37 94.7mph 16.92 N/S 11.15 8.62 95.5mph 36.70
5 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.27 85.0mph 16.99 N/S 10.84 9.93 92.8mph 37.78
6 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.19 85.3mph 17.12 20.46 10.94 9.90 91.6mph 37.96
7 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.49 81.6mph 17.70 N/S 10.85 10.07 90.9mph 38.62
8 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.37 84.0mph 17.71 21.02 10.92 10.06 90.9mph 38.70
9 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.64 77.4mph 18.38 N/S 10.98 10.06 92.8mph 39.43

10 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.61 79.0mph 18.47 N/S 11.29 10.34 87.3mph 40.12
11 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.69 79.0mph 18.68 22.67 11.56 10.12 89.8mph 40.37
12 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.57 75.3mph 18.64 22.32 11.50 10.51 86.7mph 40.66
13 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.66 78.7mph 19.07 N/S 11.69 11.05 81.3mph 41.82
14 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.62 79.3mph 18.87 N/S 11.82 11.20 81.6mph 41.89
15 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.65 78.7mph 19.17 N/S 11.78 10.98 82.2mph 41.94
16 27 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.79 75.3mph 19.91 23.89 12.26 10.73 86.0mph 42.91
17 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.74 77.6mph 19.31 23.12 12.48 11.19 82.2mph 42.99
18 27 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.64 78.7mph 19.32 N/S 12.76 10.95 83.4mph 43.05
19 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.83 79.3mph 19.73 23.51 12.00 11.46 79.8mph 43.20
20 27 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.69 75.8mph 19.66 23.73 12.65 10.94 83.1mph 43.26

Class 4d - Road Cars -  Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 32 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.55 95.1mph 16.32 N/S 10.00 8.44 97.6mph 34.77
2 32 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.54 88.7mph 16.63 N/S 9.99 8.47 96.0mph 35.10
3 32 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.70 94.7mph 16.90 20.05 10.23 8.50 97.2mph 35.64
4 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.58 86.7mph 16.71 N/S 9.98 9.82 89.8mph 36.52
5 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.72 86.3mph 17.10 20.17 10.18 9.87 89.8mph 37.16
6 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.72 86.0mph 17.40 N/S 10.37 10.21 87.7mph 37.99
7 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.52 87.0mph 16.43 N/S 39.47 11.89 61.1mph 67.80
8 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.63 86.0mph 16.53 19.53 N/S N/S N/S FAIL

Class 5 - Modified Cars -  Limited Production Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.35 99.4mph 15.61 N/S 10.51 8.13 106.5mph 34.25
2 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.60 102.6mph 15.63 N/S 10.20 8.54 99.8mph 34.38
3 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.38 100.3mph 15.66 N/S 10.49 8.30 107.0mph 34.46
4 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.41 101.2mph 15.80 19.14 10.59 8.10 104.5mph 34.49
5 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.39 99.8mph 15.60 N/S 10.71 8.21 109.6mph 34.53

Class 6 - Modified Cars -  Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 43 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.18 103.5mph 15.51 N/S 10.97 8.27 108.0mph 34.75
2 43 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.40 108.5mph 15.92 N/S 10.44 8.63 110.7mph 35.00
3 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.50 89.8mph 16.86 N/S 10.10 9.20 93.2mph 36.17
4 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.59 93.5mph 17.17 20.45 10.34 8.96 93.9mph 36.49
5 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.54 87.3mph 17.32 N/S 10.38 9.14 92.0mph 36.84
6 42 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.53 85.7mph 18.14 N/S 10.77 9.32 80.4mph 38.23
7 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.51 92.0mph 17.26 N/S 10.86 10.26 72.3mph 38.39
8 42 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.32 89.1mph 17.52 21.05 11.54 15.17 45.5mph 44.24
9 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.41 88.7mph 17.74 N/S 11.24 15.91 32.0mph 44.90

10 43 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.24 72.3mph 17.17 N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL

Class 7 - Modified Cars -  Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
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Gurston Down Test Day
Afternoon Runs

1 45 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.90 87.7mph 17.85 21.33 10.80 9.34 96.4mph 38.00
2 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.77 74.0mph 19.37 N/S 11.65 11.84 77.9mph 42.88
3 18 Steve HARRIS Austin MINI 2.88 75.0mph 19.75 N/S 11.60 11.54 78.4mph 42.90
4 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.84 74.8mph 19.58 N/S 11.82 11.74 76.8mph 43.16
5 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.81 75.0mph 19.19 N/S 11.58 12.56 75.0mph 43.34
6 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.88 73.3mph 19.90 N/S 11.96 11.97 76.8mph 43.84
7 18 Steve HARRIS Austin MINI 3.08 75.0mph 20.45 N/S 11.90 11.74 77.4mph 44.10
8 18 Steve HARRIS Austin MINI 2.92 74.5mph 20.23 24.31 12.39 11.80 77.6mph 44.43
9 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 3.00 73.5mph 20.22 24.18 12.24 12.04 76.6mph 44.50

Class 8 - Modified Cars -  Series Production over 1401 - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.78 76.6mph 18.99 N/S 11.20 11.56 80.4mph 41.75
2 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.72 77.4mph 18.62 N/S 11.72 11.79 81.3mph 42.14
3 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.86 76.0mph 19.21 N/S 11.26 11.73 80.4mph 42.21
4 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.88 76.3mph 19.27 N/S 11.24 11.75 80.7mph 42.27
5 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.90 76.8mph 19.18 22.88 11.66 11.66 80.7mph 42.51

Class 9 - Modified Cars -  Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 51 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.03 110.1mph 14.16 N/S 9.85 7.58 120.2mph 31.60
2 51 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.16 110.1mph 14.32 17.71 10.38 7.74 110.7mph 32.44
3 51 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.65 109.6mph 14.85 N/S 10.18 7.57 114.7mph 32.61
4 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.24 107.0mph 14.92 17.92 9.82 8.02 103.0mph 32.76
5 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.13 107.5mph 14.89 N/S 9.93 7.94 104.5mph 32.77
6 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.26 102.1mph 15.03 N/S 10.47 7.95 88.7mph 33.45
7 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.60 96.8mph 16.58 N/S 10.00 8.61 105.5mph 35.20
8 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.19 93.9mph 16.12 N/S 10.82 8.40 90.1mph 35.35
9 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.62 92.0mph 17.34 20.95 10.70 8.61 102.6mph 36.66

10 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.73 95.5mph 17.15 N/S 10.85 9.00 99.4mph 37.01
11 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 3.14 92.4mph 18.25 N/S 11.32 9.72 76.0mph 39.30
12 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.89 79.8mph 19.57 N/S 13.44 11.43 69.2mph 44.45
13 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.94 88.7mph 18.44 N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL
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Gurston Down Test Day
Afternoon Runs - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 78 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.36 108.5mph 13.94 N/S 8.82 7.76 114.7mph 30.52
2 78 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.34 107.0mph 14.15 N/S 9.03 7.82 111.8mph 31.01
3 78 Andrew FORSYTH OMS CF04 2.44 105.0mph 14.39 17.15 8.88 7.91 109.6mph 31.20
4 776 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.43 107.5mph 14.36 N/S 9.01 7.96 111.2mph 31.33
5 776 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.39 105.0mph 14.43 N/S 9.04 7.88 111.8mph 31.37
6 776 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.42 105.5mph 14.42 17.32 9.20 7.90 111.8mph 31.52
7 51 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.03 110.1mph 14.16 N/S 9.85 7.58 120.2mph 31.60
8 75 James MOORE Empire 2.44 105.0mph 14.73 N/S 9.48 8.13 107.0mph 32.35
9 51 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.16 110.1mph 14.32 17.71 10.38 7.74 110.7mph 32.44

10 51 Jon HOAD Mitsubishi  evo 5 2.65 109.6mph 14.85 N/S 10.18 7.57 114.7mph 32.61
11 70 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.27 106.5mph 15.26 N/S 9.94 7.50 121.5mph 32.72
12 75 James MOORE Empire 2.38 104.5mph 14.82 18.37 9.81 8.11 107.0mph 32.74
13 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.24 107.0mph 14.92 17.92 9.82 8.02 103.0mph 32.76
14 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.13 107.5mph 14.89 N/S 9.93 7.94 104.5mph 32.77
15 76 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.42 107.0mph 15.48 N/S 9.82 8.01 110.1mph 33.32
16 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.26 102.1mph 15.03 N/S 10.47 7.95 88.7mph 33.45
17 76 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.38 103.5mph 15.79 N/S 9.99 7.95 111.8mph 33.74
18 76 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.34 105.5mph 15.69 18.95 10.06 8.14 110.1mph 33.90
19 70 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.64 104.0mph 16.12 19.41 10.30 7.61 116.5mph 34.04
20 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.35 99.4mph 15.61 N/S 10.51 8.13 106.5mph 34.25
21 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.60 102.6mph 15.63 N/S 10.20 8.54 99.8mph 34.38
22 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.38 100.3mph 15.66 N/S 10.49 8.30 107.0mph 34.46
23 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.41 101.2mph 15.80 19.14 10.59 8.10 104.5mph 34.49
24 66 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.42 98.1mph 15.39 N/S 10.74 8.38 107.5mph 34.52
25 40 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.39 99.8mph 15.60 N/S 10.71 8.21 109.6mph 34.53
26 70 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.53 104.0mph 16.34 N/S 10.33 7.93 114.7mph 34.60
27 43 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.18 103.5mph 15.51 N/S 10.97 8.27 108.0mph 34.75
28 32 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.55 95.1mph 16.32 N/S 10.00 8.44 97.6mph 34.77
29 43 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.40 108.5mph 15.92 N/S 10.44 8.63 110.7mph 35.00
30 32 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.54 88.7mph 16.63 N/S 9.99 8.47 96.0mph 35.10
31 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.60 96.8mph 16.58 N/S 10.00 8.61 105.5mph 35.20
32 751 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.19 93.9mph 16.12 N/S 10.82 8.40 90.1mph 35.35
33 66 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.44 96.8mph 15.75 N/S 11.21 8.56 105.5mph 35.53
34 32 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.70 94.7mph 16.90 20.05 10.23 8.50 97.2mph 35.64
35 60 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.31 99.8mph 16.70 N/S 10.26 9.17 102.6mph 36.14
36 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.50 89.8mph 16.86 N/S 10.10 9.20 93.2mph 36.17
37 70 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.60 100.3mph 16.37 N/S 11.00 8.82 108.0mph 36.21
38 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.39 96.0mph 16.58 N/S 11.04 8.64 102.6mph 36.26
39 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.59 93.5mph 17.17 20.45 10.34 8.96 93.9mph 36.49
40 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.58 86.7mph 16.71 N/S 9.98 9.82 89.8mph 36.52
41 60 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.37 99.8mph 17.12 N/S 10.55 8.85 104.5mph 36.52
42 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.43 93.9mph 16.82 20.41 11.04 8.67 104.5mph 36.55
43 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.70 96.0mph 16.95 20.31 11.03 8.65 98.9mph 36.65
44 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.62 92.0mph 17.34 20.95 10.70 8.61 102.6mph 36.66
45 29 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.37 94.7mph 16.92 N/S 11.15 8.62 95.5mph 36.70
46 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.54 87.3mph 17.32 N/S 10.38 9.14 92.0mph 36.84
47 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.73 95.5mph 17.15 N/S 10.85 9.00 99.4mph 37.01
48 60 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.50 97.2mph 17.19 20.97 10.83 9.03 93.5mph 37.06
49 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.72 86.3mph 17.10 20.17 10.18 9.87 89.8mph 37.16
50 60 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.41 93.5mph 17.68 N/S 10.76 9.21 98.9mph 37.65
51 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.27 85.0mph 16.99 N/S 10.84 9.93 92.8mph 37.78
52 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.62 83.4mph 17.23 N/S 10.57 10.04 89.4mph 37.86
53 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.19 85.3mph 17.12 20.46 10.94 9.90 91.6mph 37.96
54 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.70 83.7mph 17.24 N/S 10.66 10.09 89.4mph 37.99
55 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.72 86.0mph 17.40 N/S 10.37 10.21 87.7mph 37.99
56 45 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.90 87.7mph 17.85 21.33 10.80 9.34 96.4mph 38.00
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Gurston Down Test Day
Afternoon Runs - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
57 42 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.53 85.7mph 18.14 N/S 10.77 9.32 80.4mph 38.23
58 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.58 79.3mph 17.59 N/S 10.55 10.10 89.4mph 38.25
59 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.51 92.0mph 17.26 N/S 10.86 10.26 72.3mph 38.39
60 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.75 83.1mph 17.56 N/S 10.73 10.10 88.4mph 38.40
61 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.49 81.6mph 17.70 N/S 10.85 10.07 90.9mph 38.62
62 30 Dan TROTMAN Toyota GR Yaris 2.37 84.0mph 17.71 21.02 10.92 10.06 90.9mph 38.70
63 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.93 81.6mph 18.04 21.24 10.66 10.17 88.0mph 38.88
64 66 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.45 97.6mph 16.79 20.46 11.49 10.63 98.5mph 38.91
65 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.64 82.8mph 17.33 N/S 10.61 11.30 83.1mph 39.25
66 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.82 77.9mph 18.33 N/S 10.72 10.22 88.0mph 39.27
67 21 Martin ELLIS Ford Escort mk2 2.96 81.6mph 18.10 21.49 10.93 10.24 87.3mph 39.28
68 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 3.14 92.4mph 18.25 N/S 11.32 9.72 76.0mph 39.30
69 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.64 77.4mph 18.38 N/S 10.98 10.06 92.8mph 39.43
70 80 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.54 85.7mph 18.34 N/S 10.97 10.26 89.8mph 39.58
71 80 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.58 83.1mph 18.73 22.11 10.72 10.28 88.4mph 39.73
72 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.75 81.3mph 18.31 N/S 10.84 10.66 86.0mph 39.82
73 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.72 81.6mph 18.29 N/S 10.92 10.74 85.7mph 39.95
74 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.61 79.0mph 18.47 N/S 11.29 10.34 87.3mph 40.12
75 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.73 81.3mph 18.52 N/S 11.01 10.71 85.3mph 40.24
76 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.69 79.0mph 18.68 22.67 11.56 10.12 89.8mph 40.37
77 80 Laurence MARKS RF84 2.71 84.0mph 18.79 N/S 10.91 10.67 88.4mph 40.38
78 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.78 82.2mph 18.54 N/S 11.01 10.86 85.7mph 40.41
79 780 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.63 83.4mph 18.00 N/S 11.16 11.32 76.8mph 40.49
80 28 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.57 75.3mph 18.64 22.32 11.50 10.51 86.7mph 40.66
81 780 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.67 84.0mph 18.62 N/S 11.25 10.79 85.3mph 40.67
82 727 James DEAN 2WD 2.49 80.4mph 18.60 22.58 11.65 10.44 86.0mph 40.70
83 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.89 76.0mph 18.29 N/S 10.94 11.48 78.2mph 40.71
84 780 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.84 82.8mph 18.78 N/S 11.35 10.62 87.0mph 40.76
85 15 Stephen MOORE Renault Clio 172 cup 2.77 80.7mph 18.57 21.87 11.21 11.02 80.1mph 40.81
86 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.85 76.3mph 18.36 21.54 10.99 11.46 78.7mph 40.82
87 727 James DEAN 2WD 2.65 79.8mph 18.95 N/S 11.56 10.47 85.7mph 40.99
88 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.70 77.1mph 18.77 N/S 11.04 11.23 80.4mph 41.04
89 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.81 74.5mph 18.62 N/S 10.97 11.48 78.2mph 41.08
90 14 Richard MORTON Mazda MX5 2.99 75.8mph 18.36 21.52 11.50 11.47 78.7mph 41.34
91 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.93 77.9mph 19.21 N/S 11.43 10.86 84.7mph 41.51
92 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.73 77.9mph 19.08 N/S 11.35 11.14 80.7mph 41.58
93 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.92 77.9mph 19.29 N/S 11.41 10.89 85.0mph 41.59
94 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.78 76.6mph 18.99 N/S 11.20 11.56 80.4mph 41.75
95 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.80 74.3mph 19.19 22.72 11.39 11.17 80.7mph 41.75
96 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.66 78.7mph 19.07 N/S 11.69 11.05 81.3mph 41.82
97 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.62 79.3mph 18.87 N/S 11.82 11.20 81.6mph 41.89
98 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.97 77.4mph 19.45 23.36 11.53 10.91 84.0mph 41.90
99 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.65 78.7mph 19.17 N/S 11.78 10.98 82.2mph 41.94

100 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 3.00 77.1mph 19.50 23.40 11.66 10.95 84.0mph 42.12
101 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.72 77.4mph 18.62 N/S 11.72 11.79 81.3mph 42.14
102 19 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.60 67.7mph 19.35 22.87 11.43 11.37 79.0mph 42.16
103 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.86 76.0mph 19.21 N/S 11.26 11.73 80.4mph 42.21
104 23 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.96 77.1mph 19.54 N/S 11.83 10.88 84.4mph 42.27
105 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.88 76.3mph 19.27 N/S 11.24 11.75 80.7mph 42.27
106 780 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.67 81.9mph 19.38 23.12 11.90 11.01 79.3mph 42.30
107 49 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.90 76.8mph 19.18 22.88 11.66 11.66 80.7mph 42.51
108 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.57 72.1mph 19.06 N/S 11.26 12.18 73.8mph 42.51
109 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.77 74.0mph 19.37 N/S 11.65 11.84 77.9mph 42.88
110 18 Steve HARRIS Austin MINI 2.88 75.0mph 19.75 N/S 11.60 11.54 78.4mph 42.90
111 27 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.79 75.3mph 19.91 23.89 12.26 10.73 86.0mph 42.91
112 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.74 77.6mph 19.31 23.12 12.48 11.19 82.2mph 42.99
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Gurston Down Test Day
Afternoon Runs - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
113 25 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.66 74.8mph 19.96 N/S 11.89 11.18 85.7mph 43.04
114 27 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.64 78.7mph 19.32 N/S 12.76 10.95 83.4mph 43.05
115 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.84 74.8mph 19.58 N/S 11.82 11.74 76.8mph 43.16
116 26 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.83 79.3mph 19.73 23.51 12.00 11.46 79.8mph 43.20
117 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.72 72.3mph 19.35 N/S 11.56 12.33 72.8mph 43.25
118 27 Georgina DEAN Morgan Plus 8 2.69 75.8mph 19.66 23.73 12.65 10.94 83.1mph 43.26
119 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.81 75.0mph 19.19 N/S 11.58 12.56 75.0mph 43.34
120 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.91 70.3mph 19.81 N/S 11.35 12.23 73.1mph 43.40
121 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.91 72.6mph 19.72 N/S 11.49 12.22 73.1mph 43.43
122 25 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.99 77.4mph 20.29 23.90 11.86 11.31 82.2mph 43.47
123 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.78 69.6mph 19.90 N/S 11.27 12.39 72.1mph 43.56
124 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.88 73.3mph 19.90 N/S 11.96 11.97 76.8mph 43.84
125 18 Steve HARRIS Austin MINI 3.08 75.0mph 20.45 N/S 11.90 11.74 77.4mph 44.10
126 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 2.83 80.1mph 19.80 N/S 12.84 11.54 82.5mph 44.20
127 25 Adam HARLING Lotus Elise 2.79 76.0mph 20.79 24.46 11.97 11.47 80.1mph 44.24
128 42 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.32 89.1mph 17.52 21.05 11.54 15.17 45.5mph 44.24
129 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.67 71.4mph 19.71 N/S 12.31 12.40 73.3mph 44.43
130 18 Steve HARRIS Austin MINI 2.92 74.5mph 20.23 24.31 12.39 11.80 77.6mph 44.43
131 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.89 79.8mph 19.57 N/S 13.44 11.43 69.2mph 44.45
132 718 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 3.00 73.5mph 20.22 24.18 12.24 12.04 76.6mph 44.50
133 17 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.81 71.0mph 20.72 24.83 12.33 11.59 74.0mph 44.65
134 17 Philip GARDNER Austin Austin Healey Sprite 2.82 70.7mph 20.74 24.81 12.36 11.69 74.5mph 44.80
135 44 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.41 88.7mph 17.74 N/S 11.24 15.91 32.0mph 44.90
136 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 3.08 70.7mph 20.73 24.25 11.90 12.30 73.3mph 44.94
137 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 3.06 79.0mph 20.22 N/S 13.81 11.49 83.1mph 45.53
138 16 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 2.86 67.5mph 21.89 25.97 12.21 11.79 73.5mph 45.90
139 61 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 2.92 63.7mph 21.02 N/S 12.08 13.17 64.4mph 46.28
140 16 David NUTLAND BMC Austin Healey Sebring Sp… 2.83 66.5mph 22.14 26.59 12.61 11.63 75.5mph 46.38
141 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 2.95 78.4mph 20.42 24.64 13.44 12.79 71.9mph 46.67
142 61 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 3.00 65.9mph 21.64 25.73 12.41 13.26 66.5mph 47.32
143 61 Jago KEEN Lancia Fulvia 1600HF 3.10 62.8mph 21.74 N/S 12.22 13.41 65.9mph 47.37
144 715 Eleanor MOORE Renault 172cup 2.98 77.9mph 20.88 N/S 14.68 12.48 73.5mph 48.04
145 22 Pete RAMSDEN Toyota MR2 MK3 2.53 72.1mph 19.17 N/S 14.59 15.84 42.1mph 49.61
146 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 2.97 61.2mph 23.07 27.21 12.83 13.93 65.0mph 49.84
147 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 2.93 61.4mph 23.14 N/S 12.85 13.95 64.8mph 49.95
148 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 2.81 59.4mph 23.18 N/S 12.81 14.04 63.5mph 50.04
149 24 Colin SEAWARD Triumph Spitfire 3.02 55.6mph 24.18 28.43 12.98 13.99 64.2mph 51.17
150 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.52 87.0mph 16.43 N/S 39.47 11.89 61.1mph 67.80
151 52 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.94 88.7mph 18.44 N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL
152 43 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.24 72.3mph 17.17 N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL
153 31 Rob BRODIE Fury 2.63 86.0mph 16.53 19.53 N/S N/S N/S FAIL
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